## F. No. Q-15018/ 59/2018 -CPW Govt. of India Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate change CPW Division

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Agni Wing Jor Bagh Road, Aliganj New Delhi-110003

Dated- 10th February,2021

To,

The Managing Director M/s Centre for Environment and Food Technology Pvt. Ltd. 1<sup>st</sup> & 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, DLF Industrial Area Moti Nagar New Delhi-110015

Subject: - Recognition of Government Analyst associated with M/s Centre for Environment and Food Technology Pvt. Ltd., 1<sup>st</sup> & 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, DLF Industrial Area, Moti Nagar, New Delhi-110015 under Environment (P) Act, 1986-reg.

Sir,

l am directed to refer to your mail dated: 26.11.2020 regarding the subject mentioned above. Based on the recommendation of the Expert Committee for recognition of Environmental laboratories in its 64<sup>th</sup> meeting held on 7<sup>th</sup> January,2021 and your acceptance of the revised terms & condition at Annexure-IV of the Guidelines for recognition of environmental laboratories, the Ministry approve the recognition of **Ms. Moona Zaidi**, as Government Analyst as shall be notified in the Gazette of India. The laboratory as well as the Government Analysts should compulsorily follow the accepted Terms & Conditions.

Yours faithfully

(Dr. Ritesh Joshi) Scientist 'E' Email: ritesh.joshi@nic.in

Copy to:

- Member Secretary, Central Pollution Control Board, Parivesh Bhawan, East Arjun Nagar, New Delhi - 110032.
- Member Secretary, Delhi Pollution Control Board, 4th & 5th Floor, ISBT Building, Kashmere Gate, New Delhi, Delhi 110006.
- Additional Principal Conservator of Forests (C), Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Regional Office (CZ), Kendriya Bhawan, 5th Floor, Sector H, Aliganj, Lucknow-226020.
- 4. Director, IT Division, MoEF&CC, New Delhi-110003: for uploading on MoEF&CC website